

Honorable Board of County Commissioners,
Tulsa County, Oklahoma.

Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having examined the plans and specifications, the location and character of the work proposed to be done and performed in the construction of the here in listed DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, proposes to furnish all labor, materials and equipment and to complete the same according to the plans and specifications and to the stakes and under the direction of the County Engineer or his duly authorized representatives, which price as bid includes all excavation and the structure complete and in place (Oklahoma State Standard Specifications to govern) the following structures at the unit item prices set opposite viz, to-wit:

WILLOW SPRINGS TOWNSHIP

(1)	Bet Sec. 6-31, T 17-18 N., R 14 E. 6' x 3' x 20' BC 5 R C Box Culv. U Type Ends.	Dr. Area 120 A. C = 0.5		
	1:2:4 Concrete	15.45 C Y @ \$17.00 per C Y	\$262.65	
	Reinforcing Steel	1262 Lbs. @ .04 Per Lb.	50.48	
		Total	\$313.13	
(2)	Bet. Secs. 5-32, T 17-18, R 14 E., 7' x 4' c 20' BC R C Box Culv. U Type Ends.	Dr. Area 160 A. C = 0.6		
	1:2:4 Concrete	21.48 C Y @ \$17.00 Per CY	\$365.16	
	Reinforcing Steel	1870 Lbs. @ .04 Per Lb.	74.80	
		Total	\$439.96	
(3)	Bet. Secs. 5-32, T 17-18 N., R 14 E. Dr. Area 80 A. C = 0.6 4' x 4' c 24' BC R C Box Culv. U Type Rnds.			
	1:2:4 Concrete	15.00 C Y @ \$17.00 per C Y	\$255.00	
	Reinforcing Steel	1169 Lbs. @ .04 per Lb.	46.76	
		Total	\$301.76	
(4)	Bet. Secs. 5-32, T 17-18 N., R 14 E. Dr. Area 60 A. C = 0.5 6' x 2' x 20' BC 5 R C Box Culv. U Type Ends.			
	1:2:4 Concrete	12.19 C Y @ \$17.00 per C Y	\$207.23	
	Reinforcing Steel	1102 Lbs. @ .04 Per Lb.	44.08	
		Total	\$251.31	
(5)	Bet. Secs. 4-33, T 17-18 n, R 14 E., Dr. Area 35 A. C = 0.6 4' x 2' x 20' BC 5 R C Box Culv. U Type Ends.			
	1:2:4 Concrete	8.16 CY m @ \$17.00 per C Y	\$138.72	
	Reinforcing Steel	759. Lbs. @ .04 per Lb.	30.36	
		Total	\$169.08	
(6)	Bet. Secs. 4-33, T 17-18 N., R 14 E. Dr. Area 15 A. C = 0.5 2' x 2' x 20' BC 5 R C Box Culv. U Type Ends.			
	1:2:4 Concrete	5.31 C Y @ \$17.00 per C Y	\$90.27	
	Reinforcing Steel	500 Lbs. @ .04 per LB.	20.00	
		Total	\$110.27	
(7)	Bet. Secs. 4-33, T 17-18 N., R 14 E., Dr. Area 30 A C = 0.5 3' x 2'-6" x 20' BC 5 R C Box Culv. U Type Ends.			
	1:2:4 Concrete	7.09 C Y @ \$17.00 pr C Y	\$120.53	
	Reinforcing Steel	635 @ .04 Per Lb.	25.40	
		Total	\$145.93	
(8)	Bet. Secs. 4-33, T 17-18 N., R 14 E., Dr. Area 80 A. C = 0.6 4' x 4' x 20' BC 5 R C Box Culv. U Type Ends.			
	1:2:4 Concrete	13.29 C Y @ \$17.00 per C Y	\$225.93	
	Reinforcing Steel	1023 Lbs. @ .04 Per lb.	40.92	
		Total	\$266.85	
(9)	Bet. Secs. 6-7, T 17 N R 14 E., Mile 6 Sec. Q1. 10' x 6' x 30' BC 5 R C Box Culv.			
	1:2:4 Concrete	52.45 C Y @ \$17.00 per E Y	\$891.65	
	Reinforcing Steel	4102 Lbs. @ .04 per Lb.	164.08	
		Total	\$1,055.73	
(10)	Bet. Secs. 6-7, T 17 N., R 14 E. Mile 6 Sec. Q1. Dr. Area 1425 A. C = 0.5 Double 15' x 4' x 24' Slab Top Bridge.			
	Abutments and Pier 1:2:4 Concrete	62.35 C Y @ \$17.00 per C Y	1,059.95	
	Reinforcing Steel	3150 Lbs. @ .04 Per Lb.	126.00	
	Floor System.			
	1:2:4 Concrete	45.67 C Y @ \$17.00 per C Y	776.39	
	Reinforcing Steel	5133 Lbs. @ .04 Per Lb.	205.32	
	Handrail, complete including Posts			
	Reinforcing and Double Precast rails	69. L F 3.00 Per L F	207.00	
	2 1/2" Drain Pipe	5 L F .40 per L F	5.00	
		Total	\$2,376.66	